Pressure Measurement
Transmitters for general requirements
SITRANS P DS III for absolute pressure
(from differential pressure series)
2/123Siemens FI 01 · 2012
2
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Pressure transmitters for absolute pressure

(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Further designs
Add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order Code.
HART PA FF
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety" (Ex d) to
INMETRO (Brazil)
E26
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety" (Ex ia +
Ex d) to INMETRO (Brazil)
E28
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.P..)
Ex Approval IEC Ex (EEx ia) E45
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Ex Approval IEC Ex (EEx id) E46
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Explosion-proof "Intrinsic safety"
to NEPSI (China)
E55
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.B..)
Explosion protection "Explosion-proof" to
NEPSI (China)
E56
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.D..)
Explosion-proof "Zone 2" to NEPSI (China) E57
(only for transmitter 7MF4...-.....-.E..)
Two coats of lacquer on casing and cover
(PU on epoxy)
G10
Interchanging of process connection side H01